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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (26th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:33:15AM

New York County

 53,939 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,226 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 867 FEDERAL

 1,183 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  58,218 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (867)

Total Applicable Ballots  57,351 

 44,204 BRIAN KAVANAGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,607 ANTHONY ARIAS (REPUBLICAN)

 538 STUART J. AVRICK (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,726 BRIAN KAVANAGH (WORKING FAMILIES)

 344 ANTHONY ARIAS (REFORM)

 1 AIZLING KARIMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLINA LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASTRID KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HUGIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARL MARCELLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER KIPLOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERAY MCKESSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON B. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON MATTINGLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER BUDANITSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO PETER SILVA II (WRITE-IN)

 1 FINTAN QUILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY MILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUIXIA SHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM COAUGHRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH EDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD PELTIER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (26th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:33:15AM

New York County

 1 LINDA SNELHAM-MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN ELSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTI J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY V. ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CAPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING MUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOOKIE BLAYLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R. ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 7 PAUL NEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY MASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIEMUS MASSIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART I. AURICIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL YAU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  54,510 

Unrecorded  2,841 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (26th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:33:15AM

Kings County

 35,684 PUBLIC COUNTER

 31 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,701 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 612 FEDERAL

 612 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,640 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (612)

Total Applicable Ballots  38,028 

 29,536 BRIAN KAVANAGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,008 ANTHONY ARIAS (REPUBLICAN)

 375 STUART J. AVRICK (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,647 BRIAN KAVANAGH (WORKING FAMILIES)

 186 ANTHONY ARIAS (REFORM)

 1 CHAIM HELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY STROZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLY PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILANA HARAMATS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE CHUNNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE WITTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA FEUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA ORENGO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE MAYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARTIN CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CIBEZCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL L MARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL NEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEOPHILUS TIMOTHY (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELTMONETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CAMBRANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  36,800 

Unrecorded  1,228 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (26th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:33:15AM

Total for State Senator (26th Senatorial District)

 89,623 PUBLIC COUNTER

 34 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,927 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,479 FEDERAL

 1,795 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  96,858 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (1,479)

Total Applicable Ballots  95,379 

 73,740 BRIAN KAVANAGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,615 ANTHONY ARIAS (REPUBLICAN)

 913 STUART J. AVRICK (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,373 BRIAN KAVANAGH (WORKING FAMILIES)

 530 ANTHONY ARIAS (REFORM)

 1 AIZLING KARIMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLINA LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASTRID KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HUGIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARL MARCELLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM HELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER KIPLOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERAY MCKESSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON B. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON MATTINGLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER BUDANITSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO PETER SILVA II (WRITE-IN)

 1 FINTAN QUILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY MILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY STROZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLY PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUIXIA SHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILANA HARAMATS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE CHUNNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM COAUGHRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE WITTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BERGER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (26th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:33:15AM

Total for State Senator (26th Senatorial District)

 1 JOHN LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA FEUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA ORENGO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE MAYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH EDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD PELTIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SNELHAM-MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN ELSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTI J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARTIN CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY V. ROSADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CAPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CIBEZCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL L MARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING MUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOOKIE BLAYLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R. ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 9 PAUL NEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY MASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIEMUS MASSIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART I. AURICIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEOPHILUS TIMOTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 42 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELTMONETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CAMBRANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCE MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (26th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:33:15AM

Total for State Senator (26th Senatorial District)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL YAU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  91,310 

Unrecorded  4,069 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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